RSO I OO

BRIDGETOWN, ANNAPOLIS COUNT A SCOTIA, -FEBRUARY 5, 1913

Tova Biions. - | Brdgetows [ e THE PUBLIC ESTIMATES.

Mr. Karl Freeman was sworn into After two postp
office as Maycr of the tfown of | tated by the vagari
Bridgetown, yesterday morningz. The {h2 Ccrnival was e Lor b B she M ! beld
Councillots are. S. F. Prat, M: A, Wednesday evening of was called by the Mayor and held pursu- . i . - ]

Beport Of committee on Tenders and Pubhc Hicis and Louis Brooks. conswer‘ng th“fagw T ant to written notice in the ('umn‘ll'Brldgetown IS NOt InCIuded n tﬂe Covernment

Propertvy Audim Raport Committee on At Aw@apclis Royal. Mayor | tions going on, the att : chamber on Monday evening, February | Estimartes for Public B lldmg g,--Middleton
. Hawkesworth is Feturned by acclamn- |8 Very good one, fRca- | Srd, at 7.30 o'clock. | ¢
A’mﬁﬂtﬂ and Statnte Labeor ation. Tiu> Councillors elected are | siderably over one hu T30 Mayor Harlow being nn.u'niddHy Gets $15000, Generous Marine
i Dr. Boyd Orows, Dr. 0. R. Peters pr:eent, half ol waom ; s- | absent, presiding Councillor McKenzie | .
Return Report. and A. E. Atlea. | tume. : took the chair, Estimates for Count’y'
ba - Mayor Gouclier st Middleton was| The most original - The following councillors were pre- |
returnsd by acclamation. ouacil- | ladies was undoubtedly ; gent :—J. K. Craig, Karl Freeman, |
(Continuedﬂfrqm iast issue.) lors elected are F.E. Bentley, Dr.| Y Mrs (Be.) AnSgey J. W. Salter and 8. F. Pratt. The Public Works vote for new build-| Dartmouth New public building
The report of the OCommittee on 750 lbs. pork killed for homs nse. PR o Do :EZ sS:c:ll'le?lOl?:l'lt: - Ordered that the following bills be | ings, dredging, ete., chargeable to in-|$25,000.
o - a , . P ST e IS Vg SR P
weaders, and Puslic Property was R e ,I.\"’.*"s' Andral Shaw. 18 per cetit, | tital costheme ol 1 Pﬂf '[ L e gtreem!m‘n}t, is 8%49%.,3&;.1 b‘(fmc 'fnf the .}idllfd.}w“(/ltddtl, new quarters ‘tur
then read and, on motion, laid on e 6 bbls. kraut William Shaw, James Shaw. thom everyiise: Sel ‘ ; g A o T - main items include the following :— |single men, and recreation establish~
$35.69 ; the Outlook Publishing Co-| $130,000 for a new post office at St. | ment $15,000.

th> table for farther discussion. Sundry sales $6.50 1 No. 16, Blins Messenger, 3§ percent., | prige for ludies had : . ,
1 ox sold $75.12 William Messenger, A. S. Williams. heading, Mrs. Anderso advertisement ' for policeman $1.20;| John ; $400,000 for a new examining| Halifax--Dowinion buildings. im--

( he report:— . gt b & % |
The following is t " Ténders were received Dec. The sum of $1312.13 was expended for | would have won out. M. K. Piper, printing, $6.78 ; Nova | warehouse at Montreal ; $220,000 for an | provements $5,000.
REPORT OF COMMITTERE ON follows :— the support of outside poor during the ; b ; S:otia - Horticultmral Exhibition at | | immigration building f bec : o o ; .

RS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY | For 3 Month . . W s Gttt as Queen of Hearts, SEis ! : ( 8 ng for Quebec; Halifax—-Immigrant Detention Hos-
TENDE 01‘_'17 s.'—t-obu S e : ‘)’f tl;e e append a detailed statement | p, .o1es 25 o Spanish CRERNE '+ | Bridgetown, one-half of deficit as per | $150,000 for the London post office ;
To the Warden and Councillors . B ?:“" Blenrled 5.'5.; . samebu1~glnr; POOR Miss Doris N:ily (Carm v agregment, $14.15. ()rdex:ed t!mt .the | £500,000 for a customs examining ware-
Municipality of Annapolis : Rolled Oats .30 1912 S “;ITF\,' i br very tastefully aitired, | : account of the Bridgetown Electric Light | house at Toronto ;. $150,000 -for the

Vour Committee on Tenders and Pub- Foew Baad 20 3:15 Jan. 17 John Fam;‘: “‘veme" " | others deserved special & ; Heat and Power Co., Ltd., be paid at| Winnipeg Drill Hall ; $100,000 each
Jic Property beg leave to report 18 foli:;\;s W ey AR No. 10 : e spac> -permit. The pris $197.51. The account of J. H. Hicks & | for two postal state rooms at Winnipeg ;
for'the youl inding mlwin:s:l;:“’; _ Bran i G . “* W. C. L. Dargie, Mailman ~ | most aitractive . ¢ stus g Sons was referred back for further infor- ‘ $100,000 each for drill halls at Moose
ofhodllange hta:xttah‘:-nlzmmuon Mr. Middlings *'. 1.42 & Winchester, No. 10 to Mies Neily. , | mation. {Jaw and Reginz ; $500,000 for a post Inverness—Post office improvements
Hryﬁ: Myers, assisted by their Sugar XXX 4.95 ** A. LeCain, Overseer, No. 10 2. Fcr th? most Origss o The Auditors' report for the year| office at Calgary, and $300,000 for a|%3,000.
e;xm:xne e - ahstge 0 ’ ¢ Yellow C. 4.5 “ 0. H. Ford, FAI‘IQ)’. No. 14 21.55 worn by the xentlm : i ending December 31st, 1912, was sub- : Customs warehouse in the same (,‘ity . Kentville—Public blli]di!lg, im]uuve—
have performed.their duties tatheuus- For Year— : “ W. H. Anderson, Gregory, . ?bbﬁt; (":i :‘t " ' mitted to the Council, and upon motion | 8100,000 for a drill hall at Edmonton ; | ments, &c., for tower clock $3,000.
faction of the Committee. Molasses WE“L 37%¢- Now6 .50 | typical iririinan, SRS S 32 121 was received and adopted. 8150,000 on new experimental farm| Middleton—Public building $15,000

WW Kerosene Oil ** 15§c. J. E. Lloyd “J. N, Hines*Browns, No. 2 12.22 | first. Mr. A. Landry, y The Muvor' ot s the year 19181 balliinss <00 ; : 2 Middleton—Public building $15,000.
The pew barn has been com ‘ # £ - e Mayors report 1or the ycar uildings ; $200,000 for Goderich harbor & e PR
: fore gtr. Gjc. A. S,\hllum H. T: Phimney, Meldon, from Middleton too . - 5 g : Parrsboro—Public building $18,000.
ies a felt want. It is & B¢ : o , 4 was laid before the Couneil. improvements : $225.000 .
suppli long “ihind “ THe. " Na® judged, would’ Bave Wil A I ; $225,000 for Hamilton o v Sy "
substantial building and we “‘. oy ‘ “ o ometton 10 & g by é!‘;:e B;ot. Diaaie. 26 9 3 g 4 persoastion: o5 - Resolved, that the first meeting of the | harbor ; 850,000 for Kingston harbor ;| Windsor—Public building, improve-
o % WoodZSMlﬁﬂJS Edward Marshall - A Shaw, Ov'eneer. No. 11 2.00 | um girl being perfiet in new Couneil be held on Monday even- | $150,000 for Sault Ste Marie harbor ; ments $4,000.
. ‘ 2 ing next, the 10 inst., at 7.30.o'clock. | $75,000 for Trenton harbor ; $875,000 Wolfville—Public building $8,000.

0 ** at 375 murumw % 3. € Grimm & Son, Wood- During the évening .
20 “* at 3.75 Byerett Sprowl | worth, No. 13 35| town Band was prese The stréet committee made a verbal | for dredgiog in Ontario and Quebec ;, MARINE IMPROVEMENTS IN

28} ’&“w“ Stromach | Wi A. Piggott, Hardwick, cccaed” . aubite ..y | report on the ‘work done on the streets | and $875,000 in the Maritime Provinces, ANNAPOLIS CO.
: No. 6 00 Frsare melithy cw " 5 during the past year and recom:mended $550,000 ii. British Columbia for| p. . River—Wharf, $4,500 : to re-
w F‘Ltd. ﬁeldon Ths following - ' t the myets be asked to vote on { the same purpose. S abd extend-breakv’vne;- ”’600)
> " . : '@“f‘" &PUBLIC ammas IV VUVA W-—Exwmim bredwater

T Mar. 11 Julin Pierce, Bridgetown, m w w ot : fo s e VM for ptﬂk W in 1Q’ovn. Monchelle-—-mrf ﬂ‘,
W.. Risteen- 4nd- \pister, B Seanabiitens by Councillor Salter and seconded by} -  Packer's Cove .
Neo 3 : H. B. Hi beth Aun. C ¥ Amberst—Publi bul
L J il that N ic  building, add:tion and repairs $5,000.
“ Grants, No. 3 (Dr.) Apderson—Silver Dol- nciiior n at a meeting $10 000, Yomxg’a Covw Breakwate
| . Milledge Best, Jores, No. 2 19.5 ebin. the rate-payers of the Town of Bridge- g e-—-Breakwater $6000.
: - Messenger _ s 1. Morse Balcom, Brown : A. FitzRasdolph—Mary, Mary | town be ¢alled under section 143 of the
| No. 4, Elias Messengér, 3% pﬁ cent’] ¢ & Meldon, No. 3 quite gopbRRry. Town's Incorporation Act on Wednes- St. James’ Chaurch Notes. Benefit Concert.
i n_-“:- Minard Graves, N. E: Chate. . “ H. H. Whitman, Meldon, “  Prank Dedge—Hockey Girl. day the 19th day of February instant e i
THE COUNTY HOSP % No 5, A D P'ﬂ’he!, 2 per cest. 3] " Neu 3 28| Miss Mildred Lockett—Mianehuba. }at 7.30 o'clock in the evening, to vote on, Season of Lent, 1913, | The concert in Primrose Theatre on
To Supplies, Wages, efc. $4081.44 :"WS“:S“:";‘ kt. P:“"“— : ' * W. C. L. Dargie, \\\nchen- « Mabel Munroe—Canada, ‘| the question of the proposed expendi- Tuesday eveming last given for the
Gross expenditure for Hospital 4081.44 L: Ro B’Sbaﬁne.r ‘:r Ar'Pi% pte: cent._.' Je } # ter, No. 10 : NOI"G Anderson, Constance | ture of a sum of money, not to exceed| one Rector of St. James' Church benefit of the Riverside Cemetery
Less Amt. received for board 2211.08 -N:Y7 -A. D' Pn;kgt 388; ; cent,‘ ; : 8 .l{. Rovbmson, Robar Lioyi—Snow Shos Girls. the sum of six thousand dollars, for the | jgaues the following as the list of Improvement Fund, was a disap-
] P éhnﬁnel: iy % £ v 3 ” ;h;xh\i’r::l; hil elIZ‘m e = mwhd‘::lmw‘mﬂ._aﬂ- ; making of permanent streets in the | gervices and meetings at present ar- pointment to the promoters in . .point
B » ‘ . .. < P 1 ¢ M L c: 3
No. 8, Andrew Shaw, 6 per cenmt, « W, Reed, Burial Wis- TN 1T e that U Tliek siwe tholiadily G S R o T o
We estimate that the expense for the ' B » 8 thy Witches. tendance being very small in consider-
e es Alton Messenger, Aubrey Boehner. chester, No. 10 . Louise Ruggles—Spanish Cav- ‘ = : "
ensuing year Wlllbeabont the same. | No. 9, Gilbert Ruggles, 4§ per cent, g \L‘essenger A s 14 act. _ ; ation of the public organization
The products of the Farm were as fol-) George L. Tupper, Thelbert Rice. No. 12 e Murielu."l.'rosp Sl Minutes read and approved and] Morning 10 a.m. Hvening 7.30 p. m.|t, be benefitted and the array
R ¢ No. 10, W. C. L. Dargie, 4 per cent,, ' 3¢ ‘Slogomb, Brows, No. 2. 15 i ’ ‘I:‘.‘d‘;t'h Ch\ite _y Council adjourned. ; ALL OTHER WEDNESDAYS. of local talent figuring in the pro-
ilenry Simpson, Alex. Dargie. & Dargie & Sou, Sundey . — é‘ﬂ’ 4 ».m. Subject of address, “‘Women gram. Do.ubtless other attractions
No. 11, Andrew Shaw, 4 per cent, hestals No. 10 Fr b ;mh -S s e “ who walked with Jesus.” had their influence in limiting - €he
g n n—8p anc- . . : i
Harry O. Bent, William Shaw. ““ J. N, Hines, Brows, No. 2 19. g Suffragette Campaign T30 0 e Wiivtucy Tl ifie (aewmivens, but thoes whe &8 AL
No. 12, Elias Messenger, 2% per cent., . 20 Dr. G. D. Morse, J. How- ng . : trated by Hlectric Lantera tend felt well repaid for any sacri-
’ fice they had made in being pressnt.

Henry Messenger, Minard Graves. ko3 Josie Kinney—Indian Pr.icoss Views
No. 13, John Grimm, 3 per cent A i N Annje Ricketson—Good Luck. Loudon, Jan. 27.—England i tl * The entire program received the
o o ' Shaffners Ltd., J. Howard, tidon, Jan. 27.—tngland is on the FRIDAYS. ' prog ap-

William Saunders, Jonathan Morrison. No. 3 Grase Rictets:n—Snow Balls. | i of another campaign by the preciative attention and applause of
e % : R, AN s I Laird— p s ; 2 4 p. m. Children's Service with a ¢ .
1000 heads cabbage Not%, Esc. Germmn, 12) per cent., Norris Mitchell, Gregory, N“;I Hk:yt,g . lBeme rd— | suffragettes in comparison with which short address on. “Gateweys.” the audience, and encores were in-
% ton pumpkins Edwin Dunlop, Edwin Rowter. No. § 4 ooliey Cerm former outbpeaks of the militant women | 7.3p p.m. Adult Bible Clase _|sistent throughout the evening. The
LeB. Troop, Mitchells, No. upper—Miik Maid e . orchestra gave further evidence of

» will appear insignificant. T onight 2, Th il held
. : Hortense Grifin—Ballet Girl. e above will be held in thei ical’ profici a e
5 ¢ yolicemen were engaged in dispersin » H A e o
I g pe g‘ schoolroom ably assisted by Mrs. Bishop as

. % Doris Neily—Carmen
R. Stephenson, Stephen- i g
son, No. 6 Jepnie Vroom— Smow  Shoe ::::l:::lges:g:dl:e:m::i:ﬁ Pa:-(l;::ue:t THURSDAYS. pianist and accompanist.
& proe 6 P Advlts, 2.30 to 5 p.m. The program as published in the

T. G. Bishop, Meldon, No. 3 Girl. . .
Sl ’ windows and excited wor :
D. Morse Balcom, Meldon, F. Cochran—Suffragette. adows and excited women were mak Juniors 7.39 to 9 p.m. last issue of tbe Motmitor was car-

oy Ana's Phiasey = Fop Odrn :1"11;5 mce'udxa,x'ly)'e ;peecht;s ml:evem'l .ha.alls. Sewing Circle at the Rectory. ried out, with the addition of a fine
o ik pat A Polly. © women ieve that the polmcmns] Sunday services will beat the chorus by a selected choir, - under
ok gt have played a carcfully studied trick | | usud: hours, Subject of serrions the leadership of Mr. Brittain, and
H. E, Carter—Corporal th d the d £ th : .
Cliie Toos. Coound, Mo, 9° 63 el AR upon em, an e decision of t e “Jesus Christ and the Atonement.” with the exception of the - solo of
D. Cromin, Jackson, No. 7 13.00 & Government to drop the Franchise Bill! purther announcements in = due | Rev. N. A. MacNeill, who was tvm-;

M:urray Durling—Soldier.. | . .
ld. W. C. L. Dargie, Ko.ilmn, is likely to lead to serious consequences. fortunately unable to be present.
EGAL Flour yie o (50| Ceeil Dickie—Jen. et o Sl oy it

thcmﬁlﬂ 7#41}” s LT S fdhiards No. 12° 3:90| Ronald Ruggles~Colistey "‘“"’ ‘Gpeaker, the Right Hon. James William | i ; e o

o DAL ioords Railyr No 4 a3 |- BIFTY ADbOB—FRE MMOGRy an <nguiry by
Earley; No " Burnie Petera=l ; I.aéwtkei', in ‘response to

and the “mrt W The Tresurir's’ report was then. gor the Prime Minister, announced that” if
A ‘ i3 . ; Mr. Mickl "mt- in m rd’
read end on motion adopted. . g i any of the amendments to the Franchise

Of mad per w,z : ‘ &m;um “will b: ::l:u"'? ":l‘ Wg:::.mckotlon—(}ood Night. Bill giving women the voté should be
‘ . '-o.:a md’.t hi?:z n: An:t;a:znb: Basil Colpitte—Starlight. adopted, he ‘would be obliged to rule :
: s vetirenes, to. the. F0ad Tnd’ Clarence FitzRandolph—Suffragette. | that they made substantially a new Bill, 5
kh‘m"md the Pelton Road- to Ni e ®. D. Colpitts—Rob Roy. ‘whigh would compel its withdrawal. ; 1
Palls: 0. Covert—Motorist _Housé Was Crowded.—Mr. Asquith | =~ ~% ™ INCORPORATED 1869.
' F. Dodge—Country Gentlémaw . | therenpon anmounced that the Cabinet &

Mr. Arautroa then addressed B3 , |
Councdl at. cond:en.blae :ength ‘ A. A. Landry—Harum Scarum. | decided under such circumatunces that | ig° CAPITAL - - = - $11 mwo

Mr, Armstrong was requested by| o O, GUREREN . - it would be nseless to proceed. _This | "RESERVE FUNDS - - $12,500,000

g - ©. B. Longmire—Trombone Artist. | decision was taken i rowded H :
Councmor Brown, who had t.m mat- n en in a ¢l ouse | |
ter in chargze, to prepare a Wwritten ‘Luther MacLeod—Orangeman which displayed more interest in the| § AGGRBGATE Assm " ‘175.“,“

Unless you find it so, - laescription of the said rosd. BALEAN WAR. subject than bad becn shown in the It | B 70 BRANCHES IN THE MARITIME PROVINCES |

h. L t : .t, ; A bill of $4, presented by Bdward | - : stages of the Howe Ruie Bill: i In:the

when ;you try 1 YOur VanBuskirk, was read by Councillor meantime police in great numbers | & 4| :

T g % ’ Lond Feb. 3.—~The Balkan r : : g

v d l , y . l ret m- our Outhit, for allowing a bridge over wohe:;n sesimed: th: bombsrdn::'t mounted and afoot, were having difficul- | iy SAVlNGS DEPARTMENT
ealer Wll cturn y ; the road leading to Spa Springsto| ¢ Adrianopls hegan at seven o'clock ties outside the buildings to keep the | % ‘

; ' |be filled up. The matter W8 re- vast crowds ‘in check, while reserv x ’ :
mone ' ‘ : tonight, and a small' skirmish oc- 4 k, serve | i , :
ye ‘ ferr:d to the Toad inepector. .cursed at the Tchatalja lines. Tho | forces stationed in court yards in the | & Deposits of $1.00 and upwards received and
Orldered 1:11:;.1::c ktl:e Council adi?“m rm’stice  has lasted exacly . two vicinity of Parliament were held in interest allowed at highest current rates.
until ten o'c Oomorrow morning. | months, Jiness to check disorders ¢ ) 4 I
WELERRAY HORSIH. Bulzaria has tunod o deat car to | i nrur, disorders of n more | ©° . 4. B. LITTLE Maxaoes, Bridgelown
The Council met at ten o’'¢lock. ths remonstrances of fgﬁ ers, and : - ane
gfttnin . F. G. PALFREY MaxNAGER, Lawrencetown.

untess Turkfey yields to the Balkan -
The minutes ol the. previous  ses- : : 5 An
sion ‘were read and approved.” E 2:":;‘1: ::’ d‘r}‘lvi:dh mﬂﬂiy% Minard's_Liniment Cures Garget in |§ ‘E.B. “GDAKIEL HAKAGER. napohn ROY“

"“(Continwed on-Page 8.) [el Bm-opo o Vo I s bl i

The regular monthly meeting of the
town conneil of the Town of Bridgetown |

pital, stables, etc., 835,000.
Halifax—Postal station at north end
$30,000.
Halifax—Quarantine station, new
buildings and improvements $30,000.

Net expenditure for Hospital  $1870.36
necessary notice required - by the said { ASH WEDNESDAY.

45 tons Hay
1000 bus. turnips
525 ‘‘ potatoes
45 * carrots
35 * parsnips and beets
337 '° oats
15 “ beans

Y T T v o o T T (R R L




